# COOKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT ORDER NO. 2019-08-26-<u>008</u>

### **BE IT HEREBY ORDERED** by the Cooke County Commissioners Court that:

We the Commissioners' Court of Cooke County do hereby levy and adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for Cooke County for tax year 2020 as follows:

#### I. MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS:

| <ol> <li>General Fund</li> <li>Road and Bridge Fund</li> <li>Permanent Improvements Fund</li> </ol> | \$<br>\$<br>\$ | .2761<br>.1250<br>.0150 |
|---|----------------|-------------------------|
| III. LATERAL ROAD FUND  | \$             | .0001                   |
| TOTAL   | \$             | .4162                   |

Signed and adopted this 26th day of August 2019.

Jason Brinkley, County Judge

Gary Hollowell, Commissioner Pct. 1

John Klement, Commissioner Pct. 3

Jason Snuggs, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Leon Klement, Commissioner Pct.4

Attest:

Pam Harrison, Cooke County Clerk

FILED FOR RECORD

19 AUG 26 AM 11: 43

COUNTY CLERK, COOKE CO. TX

DEPUTY

# COOKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT ORDER NO. 2019-08-26-*QO9*

### **BE IT HEREBY ORDERED** by the Cooke County Commissioners Court that:

We the Commissioners' Court of Cooke County do hereby levy and adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for Cooke County for tax year 2020 as follows:

## INTEREST AND SINKING

\$ .0183

Signed and adopted this 26<sup>th</sup> day of August 2019.

Jason Brinkley, County Judge

Gary Hollowell, Commissioner Pct. 1

John Klement Commissioner Pct. 3

Jason Spuggs, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Leon Klement, Commissioner Pct.4

Attest:

Pam Harrison, Cooke County Clerk

FILED FOR RECORD

19 AUG 26 AM 11: 43

COUNTY CLERK. COOKE CO. TX

DEPUTY DEPUTY